DENVER, April 8, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Cimarex Energy Co. (NYSE: XEC) today announced that it plans to report first quarter 2015 financial results and provide an operational update after market close on Monday, May 4, 2015. The company will host its quarterly conference call at 11:00 AM EDT on Tuesday, May 5, 2015.

The call will be webcast and is accessible via the Cimarex website at www.cimarex.com. To join the live, interactive call, please dial 1-866-367-3053 ten minutes before the scheduled start time (international callers dial 1-412-902-4216).

A replay will be available for one week following the call by dialing 1-877-344-7529 (international callers dial 1-412-317-0088); conference I.D. 10063893. The replay will also be available on the company's website or via the Cimarex App.

About Cimarex Energy

Denver-based Cimarex Energy Co. is an independent oil and gas exploration and production company with principal operations in the Anadarko and Permian Basins of the U.S.

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/cimarex-schedules-first-quarter-2015-earnings-release-and-conference-call-300062

SOURCE Cimarex Energy Co.

Contact Karen Acierno, Cimarex Energy Co., 303.285.4957